Montana law.
SESSION LAW
TO CODE
1995 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Sec.  MCA Ch, See.  MCA

Effective date
1-2-201
1-11-302
2-2-102
3-5-403
3-10-601
7-8-2218
7-14-102

Appropriation
Effective date 18
Voided by sec. 7, Ch. 477
(coordination section)
Voided by sec. 7, Ch. 477
(coordination section)
17-6-311
17-6-312
17-6-316 7-14-301
Codification instruction 13-37-226
Effective date 15-1-501
2-4-305 15-31-702
1-11-301 15-35-108
2-6-110 15-36-112
Effective date 15-37-117
17-8-303 15-51-103
39-3-213 15-53-114
70-9-309 15-59-108
72-14-204 15-59-208
72-14-205 15-60-210
72-14-206 15-65-121
72-14-207 15-70-101
72-14-209 15-71-104
72-14-210 16-1-306
72-14-403 16-1-401
Retroactive applicability 16-1-404
Effective date 16-1-408
53-2-1110 16-1-410
Coordination instruction 16-1-411
Effective date 16-11-119
46-16-110 16-11-206
46-17-201 17-1-503
41-5-1004 17-6-201
Effective date 17-7-502
15-1-205 20-7-436
15-38-103 20-9-104
15-38-104 20-9-115
Effective date — retroactive 20-9-314
applicability 20-9-370
81-8-214 20-9-466
81-8-231 23-5-610
81-8-271 26-1-602
81-8-302 32-3-704
Severability 32-3-801
Sec. 12, Ch. 581, L. 1993 37-17-102
Retroactive applicability 39-51-304
Effective date 39-71-532
Time limits 39-71-2504
Appropriation 40-4-215
Effective date 41-5-311
81-3-104 45-2-101
81-3-107 45-5-206
Repealer 46-11-111
Effective date 46-18-248
27-2-205 46-18-250
27-6-702 46-18-304
70-9-601 52-2-101
Codification instruction 52-2-505
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec. MCA

17-6-305
53-1-402
53-1-409
53-1-411
53-1-413
17-7-402
Effective date
20-9-471
Effective date
20-7-705
Applicability
Effective date
20-9-204
Effective date
17-6-212
17-8-304
35-21-901
35-21-902
35-21-903
Codification instruction
61-3-311
61-3-312
61-3-313
61-3-716
61-3-721
61-3-722
61-3-724
61-3-725
Effective date
15-70-301
15-70-302
15-70-308
15-70-321
15-70-330
Effective date — retroactive
applicability
Time limits
Appropriation
Effective date

Ch. Sec. MCA

52-3-813 34

53-1-301 35

53-9-109

53-24-302

53-30-101

61-2-107

61-10-214

70-24-103

72-2-113

72-2-116

72-33-108

75-10-513

75-10-919

85-1-102

87-1-605

Code commissioner instruction

Repealer

Effective dates

23-7-311

10-1-207

Repealer

7-14-1104

7-14-1126

7-14-1133

Effective date

5-11-209

Effective date

7-4-2905

2-15-225

Effective date

Voided by sec. 30, Ch. 186;
sec. 5, Ch. 305
(coordination sections)

Voided by sec. 30, Ch. 186;
sec. 5, Ch. 305
(coordination sections)

39-71-2505

Effective date — retroactive
applicability date
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75-10-402
75-10-403
75-10-4056
75-10-410
75-10-415
75-10-416
75-10-418
75-10-422
75-10-424

Effective date
15-30-195(1)
15-30-195(2)-(11)

17-7-502

15-30-195(12)

Appropriation

Codification instruction
Effective dates — termination

15-15-102
15-7-102

Effective dape

15-37-117
85-2-905

Retroactive applicability
Effective date

87-2-401
87-2-402
87-2-411
87-2-412

Effective date
Repealed by Ch. 451, L. 1995
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10-2-501

Appropriation

Effective date

27-2-401

Applicability — retroactive
effect

17-1-204

17-2-105

Effective date

Effective date

2-18-319

2-18-320

Codification instruction

Effective date

Termination

45-9-208

45-10-108

Codification instruction

18-1-202

18-1-203

Repealer

Effective date

2-15-1813 (renum. 2-15-217)

Code commissioner instruction

Notification of tribal
governments

Effective date




3 SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec. MCA Ch.  Sec MCA

53 61-1-134 4 Matching funds for

61-1-502 low-income energy

61-5-104 assistance — appropriation

61-5-110 Petroleum substitutes from

61-5-110 agricultural products —

61-5-118 appropriation

61-5-117 Institutional conservation

61-8-806 program — appropriation

61-8-808 Northern Montana college

Codification instruction tractor resource center —

Effective dates appropriation

Termination - Carryover — reappropriations

15-31-111 Conditions applied to

15-31-510 appropriations

Effective date — retroactive Appropriations prioritized
applicability Coordination instruction

2-15-2108 Effective date

75-11-307 32-1-231

Effective dates Contingent termination

71-3-902 33-10-104

Effective date 33-10-204

80-6-1102 7-2-4205

80-6-1107 7-2-4305

80-6-1108 7-2-4313

80-6-1111 7-2-4314

Repealer 7-2-4323

Effective date 7-2-4324

20-4-108 7-2-4409

Effective date 7-2-4502

27-6-604 7-2-4506

27-6-606 7-2-4601

27-6-704 7-2-4606

25-9-301 7-2-4610

25-9-302 7-2-4704

25-9-303 2-4705

25-13-101 2-4710

27-2-201 7-2-4741

27-2-211 7-2-4751

40-4-204 Effective date

40-5-201 1 60-1-206

Voided by sec. 17 Codification instruction
{coordination section) 2-9-211

40-5-256 Effective date

40-5-309 Art. IT], sec. 4, Mont. Const.

40-5-414 Art. ITI, sec. 5, Mont. Const.

40-5-416 Art. IV, sec. 8, Mont. Const.

53-2-613 Art. V, sec. 14, Mont. Const.

40-5-181 Art. VI, sec. 1, Mont. Const.

Codification instruction Art. VI, sec. 2, Mont. Const.

Coordination instruction Art. VI, sec. 3, Mont. Const.

Severability Art. VI, sec. 4, Mont. Const.

Stripper-well payments — Art. VI, sec. 6, Mont. Const.
reappropriation — Art. VI, sec. 7, Mont. Const.
definition — priority Art. VI, sec. 10, Mont. Const.

Appropriation of bond proceeds Art. X, sec. 4, Mont. Const.

Approval of energy conservation Art. XIV, sec. 2, Mont. Const.
projects — definition Art. X1V, sec. 9, Mont. Const.

Bond authorization — Effective date
appropriation of bond Submission to electorate
proceeds 40-5-232

90-4-605 40-5-233

Requirements for approval 40-5-234
of state debt 40-5-236

Effective date 40-5-237

61-10-144 40-6-102

Policy 40-6-105

Definitions 40-6-115

Deposit of oil overcharge revenue 40-6-117

40-6-118
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA

50-15-210
Effective date
61-10-121
61-10-125
37-16-202
37-16-401
37-16-403
37-16-404
37-16-405
37-16-406
37-16-407
37-16-411
61-8-309
Retroactive applicability
7-8-2212
2-15-2502
60-1-103
60-2-110
60-2-129
60-3-219
Codification instruction
7-14-4108
17-5-101
17-5-202
37-71-202
60-3-303
60-3-304
60-6-101
60-7-201
60-7-204
61-1-303
61-3-712
61-8-303
75-15-103
75-15-203
90-6-210
Effective date
81-7-601
81-7-602
81-7-603
81-7-604
81-7-605
Codification instruction
10-1-603
Effective date
61-8-303
Repealer
Effective date
44-1-1005
Effective date
61-3-321
61-3-332
61-3-502
61-3-510
Effective date
69-3-203
Effective date
39-71-2106
Effective date
2-18-102
2-18-401
2-18-403
Effective date
75-2-211
75-2-403
75-2-413
13-37-226
85-7-1837
Codification instruction

Ch. See.  MCA

88

O Ui GO DD b b= OT CO DD b= GO N = O 00 ~3 O Ui CODD - DD et b=t O 00 =TT Ui COBD = O

It b b b D b €0 DO b b bt DD = i GO DO b B b 1 €0 DO 4 Q0 <

Saving clause
15-6-201
61-3-303
61-3-313
61-3-321
61-3-721
61-10-201
61-10-211
61-1-510
Codification instruction
Effective date
41-2-104
Effective date
2-15-1705
2-18-1002
2-18-1012
18-2-407
39-3-212
39-3-216
39-3-217
39-3-403
39-31-105
39-31-309
Repealer
Applicability
Effective date
10-1-105
Effective date
Retroactive applicability
81-4-209
81-4-213
81-4-217
81-4-621
81-5-101
7-3-1344
53-1-202
53-1-402
53-21-411
53-21-414
53-21-413
Code commissioner
instruction
53-1-413
53-1-602
Repealer
Codification instruction
39-51-204
39-71-401
Effective date
46-21-105
Repealer
Effective date
33-2-708
33-17-1203
33-30-312
Repealer
15-6-202
Effective date
76-3-305
87-1-102
81-8-901
81-8-902
Codification instruction
2-9-304
Effective date
Repealer
7-6-4423
60-2-210
37-67-306




SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA Ch. See.  MCA

37-67-315 44-5-303
37-67-332 44-5-311
37-67-101 45-9-205
37-67-303 46-11-701
37-67-304 46-18-101
37-67-305 46-18-112
37-67-307 46-18-113
37-67-308 46-18-115
37-67-310 46-18-201
37-67-311 46-18-202
37-67-312 46-18-222
37-67-313 46-18-241
37-67-314 46-18-242
37-67-320 46-18-243
37-67-331 46-18-244
Code commissioner instructions 46-18-245
37-40-102 46-18-246
39-31-103 46-18-247
40-1-402 46-18-251
40-4-108 46-18-302
3-5-111 46-23-202
3-5-112 46-23-210
Effective date 46-23-215
19-2-907 46-23-405
19-20-101 46-23-1011
19-20-203 46-23-1021
19-20-302 46-23-1025
19-20-602 46-24-103
19-20-706 46-24-104
19-20-904 46-24-201
19-20-715 46-24-202
19-20-305 46-24-203
19-20-414 46-24-205
Repealer 46-24-211
Codification instruction 46-24-212
Effective dates 46-24-213
39-71-401 53-9-128
Effective date 27-2-201
37-68-310 Repealer
Effective date Codification instruction
39-3-406 Severability
Effective date Applicability
87-2-702 61-3-407
87-3-111 2 Codification instruction
69-1-224 Applicability
Effective date 39-7-303
13-15-401 Effective date
13-13-214 Sec. 5, Ch. 5, Sp. L. July 1992
13-27-406 Repealer
13-27-410 Effective date
10-1-104 20-9-512
10-1-411 Repealer
Codification instruction Effective date
2-18-115 18-2-201
19-3-111 18-2-202
Codification instruction 18-2-203
Effective date 18-2-204
87-1-801 18-2-205
87-1-802 18-2-206
87-1-803 18-2-207
87-1-804 18-2-208
87-1-805 18-2-302
Cadification instruction 18-4-304
7-13-4535 18-4-312
7-13-4536 18-4-313
Codification instruction Effective date
Effective date 39-71-118
45-6-103 39-71-123
44-2-601 Effective date
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

McA

23-5-116

Effective date

61-9-405

61-8-711

61-8-720

61-9-511

13-14-115

13-14-117

19-20-402

19-20-403

19-20-405

19-20-408

19-20-411

19-20-412

Coordination instruction

Effective date

7-33-2311

19-17-402

26-2-111

46-15-101

Codification instruction

16-3-220

23-2-733

5-11-702

5-11-703

5-11-704

Effective date

39-71-401

Effective date

13-10-211

13-10-302

13-15-202

52-2-117

Notification of tribal
governments

Effective date

37-3-301

37-3-315

Codification instruction

Effective date

41-3-202

41-3-204

80-7-106

Effective date

23-5-319

Codification instruction

85-20-401

Codification instruction

Effective date —
applicability

7-32-4112

Effective date

Repealer

Effective date

15-30-163

Effective date

27-9-103

87-2-806

Effective date

50-53-115

Codification instruction

Effective date

Art. X, sec. 9, Mont. Const.

Effective date
Transition

Submission to electorate
77-1-613

77-5-204

Repealer
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" Ch.  Sec. MCA

Coordination instruction

Effective dates

15-70-201

15-70-205

15-70-222

15-70-226

15-70-235

15-70-108

15-70-110

Codification instruction

Saving clause

Effective dates

82-4-203

82-4-221

82-4-226

81-8-213

81-8-264

81-8-265 .

Codification instruction

13-2-115

13-2-122

19-7-403

19-7-404

19-7-501

19-7-502

19-7-503

19-7-504

19-7-901

Coordination instruction

Effective date

2-17-131

Codification instruction

53-24-209

53-24-301

53-21-603

53-24-303

53-24-207

Repealer

69-3-112(4)

69-3-112(1)-(3)

Codification instruction

Effective date

69-5-108

37-12-302

Art. VIII, sec. 13, Mont.
Const.

Submission to electorate

7-33-2109

Repealer

Effective date

15-30-304

39-71-2501

39-71-2503

Severability

Retroactive applicability

Effective date

33-15-308

Codification instruction

3-1-114

3-1-115

3-2-402

3-5-501

3-6-302

3-10-501

3-10-503

3-10-511

3-10-512

3-11-206

Codification instruction




7 SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. See. MCA Ch. See. MCA

Codification instruction
76-15-303
75-3-602
75-3-606
33-16-1008
33-16-1020
33-16-1021
33-16-1022
33-16-1023
33-16-1024
33-16-1025
19-17-402 33-16-1026
19-17-403 33-16-1027
19-17-404 33-16-1028
19-17-405 33-16-1029
19-17-407 38-16-1030
19-17-408 33-16-1031
19-17-409 33-16-1032
19-17-501 33-16-1033
19-17-502 33-16-1034
19-17-503 33-16-1035
19-17-504 33-16-1036
19-17-505 33-16-303
19-17-506 33-16-403
Codification instruction 33-16-1002
Effective date 33-16-1011
10-3-103 33-16-1012
10-3-104 39-71-435
10-3-105 39-71-2204
10-3-111 39-71-2205
10-3-301 39-71-2211
10-3-305 39-71-2316
10-3-312 Repealer
10-3-310 Coordination
17-7-502 Codification instruction
Codification instruction Saving clause
46-3-110 Severability
46-3-112 Applicability
46-3-113 45-5-620
46-3-114 45-5-625
46-3-115 61-3-212
23-5-116 80-8-211
Effective date 80-8-304
2-6-402 80-8-305
2-6-403 80-8-306
2-9-702 80-15-202
2-9-802 80-15-403
7-4-2634 80-15-412
7-6-2212 Severability
7-6-4113 Effective date
7-7-123 17-5-205
7-21-2114 Effective date
17-6-103 5-17-207
85-7-1616 Effective date
85-7-1913 80-15-403
Repealer 82-4-235
Effective date Effective date
19-5-409 87-3-401
19-6-804 13-4-106
19-8-904 39-51-201
19-9-411 39-51-203
19-13-405 39-51-204
Codification instruction 39-51-603
Effective date Voided by sec. 16, Ch. 529
Repealer (coordination section)
Effective date 39-51-1109
Repealer 39-51-1301
Effective date 39-51-1303
5-13-321 39-51-1304

Coordination instruction
175 19-17-106
19-17-107
19-17-108
19-17-102
19-17-103
19-17-201
19-17-204
19-17-301
19-17-302
19-17-401
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA

46-14-221

7-33-2402

50-61-102

50-61-114

50-63-202

Appropriations from the
treasure state endowment
special revenue account

Approval of grants —
completion of appropriation

Conditions and manner of
disbursement of grant funds

Effective dates

20-5-101

Effective date

7-6-2531

Effective date

7-3-181

7-4-102

MCA " Ch

39-51-2104

39-51-2203

39-51-2307

39-51-2403

39-51-2404

39-51-2407

39-51-505

Codification instruction
Applicability

Effective dates
Contingent termination
2-15-501

Effective date
Coordination instruction
Termination

85-2-232

Effective date
50-32-101

Applicability

90-1-108
53-4-249
53-4-707
Repealer

Codification instruction

40-4-226

Codification instruction

49-4-301
13-13-213
13-13-214
82-4-304
82-4-337
82-4-341
82-4-361
82-4-362

Effective dates

41-5-706
41-5-702
15-1-101
15-24-921
20-25-234
23-2-633
27-1-222
39-3-402
67-1-204
81-2-702
81-4-201
81-5-104
81-6-302
81-7-401
87-3-130

Applicability

23-4-101

Effective date

17-5-1602
17-56-1604
17-5-1606
17-5-1607
17-5-1609
17-5-1611
17-5-1623
17-5-1643
17-5-1644
17-5-1645
17-5-1646
17-5-1647
17-5-1650
17-5-1651
61-10-104
23-2-631
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7-4-2211

7-4-2611

7-21-3426

7-21-3452

20-3-204

61-3-537

Sec. 1, Ch. 217, L. 1993

Sec. 4, Ch. 749, L. 1991

Effective date

75-10-403

75-10-426

75-10-427

Codification instruction

46-23-1032

44-13-102

Codification instruction

Effective date

80-7-801

80-7-811

80-7-813

80-7-814

80-7-815

80-7-816

80-10-207

80-11-310

Codification instruction

Repealer

Effective date

37-69-401

37-69-402

37-69-320

Codification instruction

Coordination instruction

77-1-202

77-5-201

76-4-104

76-3-620

Codification instruction

5-6-102

5-6-106

Notification of tribal
governments

16-3-416

16-3-419

Applicability

23-5-608

16-4-115

16-4-105

16-4-402

Codification instruction




SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA Ch. See.  MCA

33-22-1121
Codification instruction
18-2-101
18-2-102
81-23-101
81-23-102
81-23-202
81-23-302
81-23-303
Effective date
39-71-2911
39-71-416
39-71-615
39-71-107
39-71-116
39-71-119
39-71-123

¥

Effective date
7-12-2105
7-12-2153
7-12-2176
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7-14-4732
Coordination instruction
Applicability
Effective date 39-71-407

7-4-2503 39-71-603

7-4-2504 39-71-609

Effective date 39-71-701

60-4-401 39-71-702

60-4-403 39-71-703

60-4-202 39-71-710

60-4-203 39-71-711

Repealer 39-71-712

7-4-2503 39-71-721

7-4-2504 39-71-723

Effective date 39-71-727

39-71-116 39-71-741

39-71-613 39-71-744

39-71-2909 39-71-1011

Effective date 39-71-1032

61-10-101 39-71-2001 (renum. 39-71-1006)
61-10-107 39-72-403

61-10-108 39-72-704

61-10-109 Severability

61-10-110 Codification instructions
61-10-121 Effective date

61-10-124 81-7-101

61-10-126 81-7-102

61-10-128 81-7-104

61-10-141 81-7-118

61-10-144 81-7-501

61-10-145 81-7-505

61-10-201 Contingent effective date
Repealer 7-14-241

Date of compliance 39-71-2501

Effective date 39-71-2503

33-1-1201 Effective date — retroactive
33-1-1202 applicability
33-1-1203 45-1-205

33-1-1204 15-18-111

33-1-1205 53-24-215

33-1-1206 33-25-201

33-1-1210 44-6-101

33-1-1211 44-6-102

45-6-301 44-6-103

Severability 44-6-106

Codification instruction 44-6-107

Effective date 44-6-108

39-71-1505 44-6-110

Effective date 41-5-604

30-10-103 Report to legislature
33-22-1107 Coordination instruction
38-22-1114 Effective date
33-22-1119 17-1-504

33-22-1116 Repealer

33-22-1117 Effective date
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA T Ch.  See. MCA

37-11-101 53-20-207
37-11-105 53-20-209
37-11-201 53-20-213
37-11-203 53-20-301
37-11-301 53-20-302
37-11-303 53-20-303
37-11-304 53-20-304
37-11-305 53-20-305
37-11-306 90-5-101
37-11-307 90-7-104
37-11-308 90-7-220
37-11-309 Effective date
37-11-320 46-14-312
37-11-321 61-3-456
15-30-201 15-6-201
15-30-202 61-3-303
Effective date 61-3-502
53-20-102 61-3-504
53-20-104 Codification instruction
53-20-106 7-32-2302
53-20-107 30-14-1201
53-20-112 30-14-1202
53-20-113 30-14-1203
53-20-114 30-14-1204
53-20-116 30-14-1205
53-20-118 30-14-1206
53-20-121 30-14-1207
53-20-125 Codification instruction
53-20-126 Severability
53-20-127 Applicability
53-20-128 20-9-121
53-20-129 20-9-134
53-20-130 20-9-165
53-20-133 20-9-209
53-20-146 20-9-212
53-20-161 20-9-213
Repealer 20-9-221
Phrase change — directions to 20-15-210
code commissioner 20-15-325
2-15-211 20-15-326
15-6-201 20-15-404
41-3-1151 Repealer
46-14-221 Effective date
50-5-101 30-10-201
50-5-301 30-10-209
50-5-1104 Effective date
50-8-101 87-3-111
52-1-103 Effective date
52-2-113 87-2-501
52-3-202 87-2-701
52-3-801 87-2-711
52-3-802 87-3-102
52-3-805 Code commissioner instruction
53-1-602 87-1-259
53-6-401 Effective date
53-18-101 40-5-202
53-18-103 40-5-206
53-18-105 40-5-238
53-20-101 40-5-221
53-20-103 40-5-226
53-20-131 40-5-255
53-20-132 40-5-443
53-20-162 27-2-201
53-20-165 Codification instruction
53-20-202 Severability
53-20-203 Effective date
53-20-204 31-1-211
53-20-205 32-1-202
53-20-206 32-1-204
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch, Sec. MCA
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32-1-371
32-1-381
32-1-382
32-1-383
32-1-376
32-1-377
32-1-437
32-1-465
32-6-102
32-6-103
32-6-104
32-6-301
Repealer
Codification instruction
Effective dates
20-9-353

Effective date — applicability

87-1-301

87-1-229

Codification instruction
30-14-403

30-14-404

30-14-408

Applicability

10-3-1201

10-3-1202

10-3-1203

10-3-1204

10-3-1207

10-3-1208

10-3-1209

10-3-1210

10-3-1211

10-3-1214

10-3-1215

10-3-1216

10-3-1217

10-3-1218

75-1-1101

Codification instruction
Two-thirds vote required
Severability

Effective date

69-1-105

77-2-351

77-1-110

Codification instruction
Saving clause

2-18-704

37-7-701

37-7-703

37-7-712

Codification instruction
Severability

Effective date

40-8-103

40-8-126

40-8-126(12)
Codification instruction
40-5-312

40-5-313

40-5-314

40-5-308

Codification instruction
Saving clause
Severability

Effective date
15-24-1901

15-30-111

.

Ch. See.  MCA
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15-31-113
15-31-114
15-31-119

Effective date — retroactive

applicability
90-5-112
Applicability
Effective date
7-8-2301
7-8-2302
7-8-2303
7-8-2502
33-4-501
40-6-119
Applicability
61-8-901
61-8-902
61-8-903
61-8-904
61-8-905
61-8-906
61-8-907
61-8-908
61-8-909
61-8-910
61-8-911
61-1-120
61-8-356
61-9-416
69-12-102
61-12-402
Codification instruction
Coordination instruction
Effective date
15-30-121

Effective date — retroactive

applicability
Contingent voidness
20-6-704
20-6-104
Codification instruction
Effective date
60-2-112
7-14-4102
61-8-303
61-8-310
69-7-101
Repealer
Voided by sec. 3
(coordination section)
Voided by sec. 3
(coordination section)
Coordination instruction
2-4-702
33-16-1011
33-16-1012
20-8-104
20-8-106
20-8-107
20-8-116
17-7-502
Repealer
Effective date
1-11-101
3-11-101
3-11-201
76-3-611
2-15-236
2-15-237
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

McA

2-15-238
Notification of tribal
governments

Codification instruction
15-61-101
15-61-102
15-61-201
15-61-202
15-61-203
15-61-204
15-61-205
15-30-111
53-6-140
Codification instruction
Effective date
Contingent voidness
7-7-131
7-7-4111
(renum. 7-7-132)
7-7-4112
(renum. 7-7-133)
7-7-4113
(renum. 7-7-134)
75-5-221
75-5-401
75-5-516
75-5-601
75-5-617
75-5-616
75-5-621
75-5-631
75-5-632
75-5-636
Codification instructions
Effective date
20-10-101
20-10-103
20-10-131
20-10-132
20-10-141
20-10-141
20-10-142
20-10-126
20-10-127
20-10-128
Codification instruction
Effective dates —
retroactive applicability
Termination
7-5-2123
Effective date
77-2-102
77-2-103
Effective date
85-1-801
85-1-802
85-1-803
85-1-804
85-1-805
85-1-806
85-1-807
85-1-808
85-1-809
85-1-810
85-1-811
85-1-202
85-1-204
85-1-206
85-1-209

MCA

85-1-210

85-1-211

85-1-215

Severability

Codification instruction

Effective date

75-6-110

75-6-109

75-6-114

Codification instruction

70-16-301

70-16-302

27-1-717

39-71-2311

39-71-2313

39-71-2316

39-71-2339

Coordination instruction

Effective date

46-18-130

46-18-131

46-18-132

Effective date

Termination

32-1-372

Effective date

2-15-1520

2-18-401

17-1-102

17-2-102

17-2-107

17-2-110

17-7-102

17-7-304

19-3-403

19-20-302

20-1-101

20-5-402

20-7-701

20-9-212

20-25-201

20-25-211

20-25-301

20-25-303

20-25-501

20-25-503

20-32-101

20-32-102

20-32-103

23-1-313

37-8-102

37-31-304

39-29-101

39-30-103

39-71-117

39-71-118

39-71-744

50-40-204

50-74-305

20-25-439

Repealer

Name change — directions
to code commissioner

Codification instruction

Effective dates — applicability

76-2-901

76-2-902

76-2-903

Codification instruction




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch, Sec.  MCA Ch. See.  MCA

Saving clause 17-4-107

Severability 17-4-108

46-5-212 17-6-212

46-18-241 17-8-211

90-4-1001 17-8-301

90-4-1010 17-8-303

90-4-1011 17-8-305

61-10-124 17-8-306

61-10-104 17-8-307

61-1-104 23-7-312

61-10-206 32-1-537

Effective date 39-3-213

50-50-102 39-51-3207
50-50-103 44-2-314

50-50-202 53-18-102

Effective date 85-8-612

53-30-501 87-1-206

53-30-502 87-1-603

53-30-503 Repealer

53-30-504 Codification instruction
53-30-505 Effective date
53-30-506 52-2-121

53-30-507 Interim review of adoption law
53-1-203 Report to legislature —
Effective date recommendations
45-8-360 Codification instruction
Codification instruction 2-15-1841

15-35-102 37-20-404

15-35-103 37-47-101

15-23-703 37-47-313

Effective date — applicability 37-47-201
Termination 37-47-301

1-1-510 37-47-302

33-16-201 37-47-303

33-18-210 37-47-304

37-20-103 37-47-305

50-20-109 37-47-306

85-2-408 37-47-307

85-2-402 37-47-314

85-2-407 37-47-341

85-2-409 37-47-343
Codification instruction 37-47-345
Termination 37-47-401

50-1-401 837-47-402

50-1-402 37-47-403

50-1-403 37-47-404

50-1-404 87-2-511

50-1-405 37-47-351

50-1-406 87-1-503

Effective date Repealer
Termination Severability

50-1-202 Codification instruction
50-2-116 Effective dates
2-18-411 Termination
82-4-305

82-4-371

82-4-445

82-4-372

82-4-446

Codification instruction
Effective date
27-1-703

Severability
Applicability
Effective date
75-1-201

2-18-412
2-18-702
3-2-503
7-4-2502
17-1-101
17-1-111
17-1-122
17-1-124
17-3-1004
17-4-101
17-4-102
17-4-103
17-4-104 25-2-122

17-4-105 2-15-1802

17-4-106 (renum. 2-15-3105)

5
6
1
2
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA

81-23-101

81-23-103

81-23-105

81-23-202

81-23-203

81-23-302

81-23-406

Code commissioner instruction
Effective date

61-8-724

Codification instruction
Effective date

70-6-511

70-6-512

70-6-513

70-6-514

Codification instruction
7-4-2812

7-14-2102

7-14-2301

80-4-402

80-4-429

Effective date
61-11-204

61-11-207

61-11-210

61-11-211

61-11-212

61-11-213

Repealer

22-1-225

22-1-226

17-2-108

22-1-103

Codification instruction
Effective date
37-13-103

37-13-104

37-13-301

Art. V, sec. 6, Mont. Const.
Submission to electorate
Effective date

61-3-203

61-4-111

61-4-112

61-10-222
Appropriation
Applicability

Effective date
2-15-1512

22-3-421

22-3-423

22-3-428

22-3-429

22-3-430

Codification instruction
Severability

Effective date

39-8-101

39-8-102

39-8-201

39-8-202

39-8-203

39-8-204

39-8-205

39-8-206

39-8-207

39-8-301

39-8-302

R GO DD = 0O DD =

Ch. See.  MCA

39-8-303

39-8-304

39-8-305

39-8-401

39-8-402

39-8-403

39-71-117

39-71-118

Codification instruction
Severability

Effective date

23-2-523

23-2-531

Effective date

81-2-120

87-1-216

Codification instruction
Repealer

Effective date

15-6-122

15-8-301

Codification instruction
15-1-406

15-1-407

Effective date

50-4-312

Codification instruction
Coordination instruction
3-10-301

7-32-2227

27-19-201

27-19-316

40-4-121

40-4-123

40-4-124

40-4-217

40-4-219

45-5-206

45-5-220

45-5-626

46-6-105

46-6-311

46-6-602

46-9-302

46-18-202

46-23-1005

46-6-603

40-15-103

40-15-101

40-15-102

40-15-201

40-15-202

40-15-203

40-15-204

40-15-301

40-15-302

40-15-303

Codification instruction
Severability

Code commissioner instruction
52-6-103

45-7-102

45-7-209

Effective date

75-1-102

75-1-103

75-1-201

75-1-106

2-15-1881




SESSION LAW TO CODE
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Ch. See. MCA

37-17-304

37-17-308

37-17-309

37-17-310

Codification instruction
Coordination instruction
60-2-218

61-5-105

61-5-106

61-5-107

61-5-110

61-5-111

Transition — new appointments
Effective date
53-6-155
53-6-156
53-6-157
53-6-158
53-6-159
53-6-160
45-6-313
45-2-101
45-2-103
45-2-104

00 -1 Ok 0O N OB

50-20-109
53-6-106
53-6-107
53-6-108
53-6-111
61-5-405

Codification instruction
Severability
Effective dates

30-16-103
30-16-301
30-16-302
30-16-303

o

Voided by sec. 81, Ch. 509
(coordination section)

Applicability

Effective dates

Coordination instruction

Termination

15-1-701

Effective date — applicability

50-5-101

50-4-102

50-5-103

50-5-204

50-5-226

50-5-227

Saving clause
Severability
Codification instruction
Effective date

60-3-201

Effective date

50-5-301
50-51-102
50-51-201
50-5-213
50-5-214
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33-22-1517
33-22-1518
33-18-214
27-1-732
33-22-1501
33-22-1503
33-22-1504
33-22-1512
33-22-1515
33-22-1516
33-22-1521

Codification instruction

61-3-708
61-3-709
61-1-511
61-1-320
61-3-710
30-14-803
39-2-304
69-12-101
69-12-102
69-12-301

Codification instruction

Repealer

Effective date

23-7-211
18-4-132
18-8-103

Effective date

61-12-201
61-12-206
61-12-208
3-1-317
3-5-904

Codification instruction
Effective date —
termination date

37-17-302

50-5-215

50-5-216

27-6-103

Repealer

Codification instruction
75-10-725

Codification instruction
Two-thirds vote required
37-68-315

37-69-319

Codification instruction
40-8-111

41-3-609(5)
Codification instruction
Severability

Effective date
20-25-422

20-25-307

77-1-101

Codification instruction
Effective date
20-25-308

Codification instruction
Effective date

44-2-601

46-18-401

46-18-402

46-23-201

46-23-202

46-23-216

46-28-216

46-23-217

46-23-426

53-30-105

53-30-132

Repealer

Effective dates
69-3-109




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Effective date 33-2-526
13-27-303 33-2-528
Effective date 33-2-529
33-22-501 33-2-531
33-22-1815 33-2-701
33-22-1816 33-2-705
33-22-1817 33-2-708
Codification instruction 33-2-803
45-5-637 33-2-806
41-5-203 33-2-820
Codification instruction 33-2-1111
33-22-1803 33-2-1201
33-22-1804 33-2-1216
33-22-1809 33-2-1217
33-22-1811 33-2-1218
33-22-1827 33-2-1394
33-22-1828 33-2-1510
33-22-1818 33-2-1605
33-22-1819 33-3-431
33-22-1820 33-4-202
33-22-1821 33-4-203
33-2-704 33-5-401
Reentry by a carrier 33-7-117
Repealer 33-10-201
Codification instruction 33-10-202
Coordination instruction 33-11-102
Saving clause 33-11-104
50-4-103 33-11-108
50-4-104 33-14-304
50-4-203 33-15-301
50-4-204 33-15-303
50-4-205 33-16-202
50-4-206 33-16-235
50-4-403 33-17-102
Transition from Montana 33-17-211
health care authority study 33-17-4056
33-22-1809 33-17-503
50-4-502 33-17-603
50-4-504 33-18-212
50-4-601 33-18-301
50-4-603 33-22-131
50-4-604 33-22-132
50-4-609 33-22-201
50-4-610 33-22-202
50-4-611 33-22-301
50-4-612 33-22-303
50-4-605 33-22-504
Repealer 33-22-508
Name change — directions 33-22-1120
to code commissioner 33-22-1803
Codification instructions 33-22-1819
Coordination instruction 33-30-102
Effective dates 33-30-107
Termination 33-30-108
2-6-109 33-30-202
33-1-207 33-30-204
33-1-208 33-30-311
33-1-209 33-30-1001
33-1-311 33-31-111
33-1-501 33-15-415
33-2-117 33-2-537
33-2-301 33-15-416
33-2-302 33-3-701
33-2-305 33-3-702
33-2-307 33-3-703
33-2-501 33-3-704
33-2-521 33-2-1901
33-2-523 33-2-1902
33-2-525 33-2-1903
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec.  MCA Ch. See. MCA

33-2-1904 7-3-4305
33-2-1905 7-3-4310
33-2-1906 7-3-4311
33-2-1907 7-5-133
33-2-1908 7-5-136
33-2-1909 7-5-4321
33-2-1910 7-6-2344
33-2-1911 7-6-4255
33-2-1912 7-7-2223
33-2-1913 7-7-2227
33-22-1811 7-7-2229
33-1-413 7-7-2237
Repealer 7-7-4226
Codification instruction 7-7-4227
Severability 7-7-4235
Effective dates 7-7-4426
81-3-211 7-7-4427
Effective date 7-8-4201
Sec. 11, Ch. 387, L. 1993 7-11-305
Effective date 7-11-307
39-3-406 7-12-4243
Effective date 7-13-2208
50-1-203 7-13-2231
53-6-601 7-13-2323
53-6-602 7-13-2341
53-6-603 7-13-4204
Report on implementation 7-14-210
of long-term care reform 7-14-1134
Codification instruction 7-14-2205
2-1-401 ! 7-14-2504
2-1-402 7-14-4404
2-1-403 7-14-4512
2-1-404 7-14-4642
2-1-405 7-15-2111
2-1-406 7-15-4408
2-1-407 7-16-2411
2-1-408 7-16-2442
Severability 7-31-106
Effective date 7-31-107
41-3-1002 7-31-109
41-3-1003 7-32-235
41-3-1004 7-34-2110
41-3-1008 7-34-2414
41-3-1009 7-35-2106
41-3-1010 22-1-303
41-3-1011 22-1-402
41-3-1013 67-11-303
41-3-1014 76-1-604
Effective date 85-9-206
7-2-2215 85-9-623
7-2-2605 7-32-2222
7-2-2709 7-32-2242
7-2-4104 7-32-2245
7-2-4106 46-18-403
7-2-4902 46-19-102
7-8-103 Effective date
7-3-149 70-24-311
7-3-176 70-24-422
7-3-186 70-24-436
70-25-201
7-6-2513
7-32-2141
Effective date
72-16-502
72-16-503
7-4-2613
Effective date
Retroactive applicability
49-4-301
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA Ch. See. MCA

49-4-302 400 1
49-4-305

Approval of renewable resource
projects and authorizations
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61-6-301

61-6-302

61-6-304

61-11-203

3-5-113

3-5-122

3-5-116

40-4-205

46-18-201

Codification instruction

Effective date

82-4-338

50-16-712

50-16-530

Codification instruction

15-23-518

15-38-129

15-6-131

15-8-111

15-23-103

15-23-106

15-23-115

15-23-502

15-23-503

15-23-521

15-38-103

15-38-104

Codification instructions

Effective date — retroactive
applicability

50-4-102

50-5-101

50-5-301

50-5-302

50-5-304

50-5-306

50-5-310

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Voided by sec. 16

(contingent effective dates
section)

Contingent effective dates

15-30-111

15-30-123

Effective date — retroactive
applicability

o
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to provide loans

Projects not completing
requirements — projects
reauthorized

Coal severance tax bonds
authorized

Creation of state debt —
appropriation of coal
severance tax — bonding
provisions

Condition of loans

Interest rates on loans

Private and discount
purchase of loans

Appropriations established

Severability

Effective date

10-3-312

Effective date

37-6-101

37-6-102

37-6-107(1)

37-6-107(2)

Codification instruction

41-5-525

41-5-526

41-5-527

Effective date

50-77-101

50-77-101(3), (4)

Codification instruction

Effective date

15-70-701

15-70-702

15-70-703

15-70-704

15-70-705

15-70-706

15-70-707

15-70-711

15-70-712

15-70-713

15-70-714

15-70-715

15-70-716

15-70-717

15-70-718

15-70-719

15-70-720

15-70-104

15-71-102

Codification instruction

Effective dates

7-6-202

7-6-206

20-9-213

Saving clause

Applicability

Effective date

46-18-201

46-18-254

46-18-255

46-23-501

46-23-502

46-23-503

46-23-504

46-23-505




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec. MCA Ch. Sec  MCA

87-1-102
87-1-111
87-1-503
87-1-601
87-2-101
87-2-120
87-2-102

©

46-23-506 417
46-23-507
46-23-508
Codification instruction
45-8-321
45-8-324
45-8-329
45-8-330 87-2-103
Contingent termination 87-2-106
Codification instruction 87-2-109
16-3-221 87-2-114
13-37-121 87-2-110
Natural resource damage 87-2-401
program loan authorization 87-2-402
and appropriation 87-2-403
Extension of previous loans 87-2-404
Rate of interest 87-2-411
Loan contract 87-2-501
Three-fourths vote 87-2-504
Effective date 87-2-507
2-6-109 87-2-508
19-2-403(10) 87-2-509
19-1-202 87-2-708
19-1-602 87-2-803
19-2-303 87-2-807
19-2-401 87-3-101
19-2-406 87-3-104
19-2-704 87-3-107
19-3-403 87-3-109
19-3-509 87-3-118
19-3-511 817-3-301
19-3-1015 87-3-305
19-3-1205 87-3-402
19-5-612 87-3-501
19-6-612 87-5-404
19-6-802 87-5-406
19-7-101 Severability
19-7-612 Codification instruction
19-7-802 Effective date
19-8-712 2-1-202
19-8-902 2-1-209
19-9-405 2-15-104
19-9-904 2-15-212
19-13-404 -15-213
19-13-804
19-20-409
Codification instruction
Severability
Retroactive applicability
Effective date
17-6-407
17-6-411
Appropriation
Three-fourths vote required
Effective date
5-22-101
5-22-102
Appropriation
Effective date
27-1-721
Codification instruction
Effective date
1-2-112
1-2-113
1-2-114
5-4-210
1-2-115
Codification instruction
Saving clause 7-14-120
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15-32-203
15-60-101
15-60-201
17-5-101
20-5-402
20-6-621
20-6-624
20-7-436
20-25-212
20-25-604
23-1-302
23-2-522
27-6-206
217-32-302
37-2-104
37-2-301

. 37-7-108
37-9-101
37-14-322
37-21-101
37-27-320
37-27-321
37-30-403
37-30-412
37-30-422
37-31-204
37-31-331
37-41-104
37-42-102
40-1-107
40-1-203
40-1-204
40-1-206
40-1-208
40-1-209
40-5-235
40-5-704
40-6-105
40-6-106
40-6-123
40-6-126
40-6-128
50-1-101
50-1-302
50-2-101
50-2-116
50-4-201
50-4-304
50-4-402
50-5-101
50-5-602
50-5-1103
50-6-102
50-6-103
50-6-104
50-6-203
50-6-207

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch.

MCA

50-6-302
50-8-101
50-9-102
50-10-101
50-15-101
50-15-304
50-15-702
50-16-101
50-16-102
50-16-602
50-16-701
50-16-1003
50-17-102
50-18-102
50-18-103
50-18-104
50-18-105 .
50-18-109
50-18-113
50-19-101
50-19-201
50-19-303
50-20-104
50-21-102
50-23-101
50-23-103
50-23-105
50-23-106
50-30-102
50-31-103
50-31-307
50-34-101
50-36-101
50-40-103
50-44-102
50-49-103
50-50-102
50-51-102
50-52-101
50-53-102
50-60-204
50-60-803
50-70-103
50-70-110
50-71-109
50-78-102
52-2-111
52-2-202
52-2-303
52-2-704
52-2-731
52-2-733
52-2-735
52-3-605
§52-3-811
52-4-204
52-4-205
53-2-322
53-6-106
53-6-107
53-6-108
53-6-110
53-6-401
53-20-213
53-20-305
53-20-307
53-21-145
53-21-165
53-21-201




Sec,

170
171
172
173
174

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

190
191
192
193

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
2256
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

MCA

53-21-204
53-21-212
60-11-111
67-4-211
69-3-1204
69-3-1205
72-16-217
72-17-102
75-1-201
75-2-103
75-2-502
75-3-103
75-3-401
75-3-502
75-3-602
75-5-103
75-5-221
75-5-1105
75-5-1106
75-6-102
75-7-117
75-7-401
75-7-411
75-10-103
75-10-203
75-10-403
75-10-404
75-10-501
75-10-503
75-10-532
75-10-602
75-10-623
75-10-625
75-10-626
75-10-701
75-10-802
75-10-903
75-10-913
75-10-918
75-10-950
75-10-1003
75-10-1101
75-11-203
75-11-302
75-20-104
75-20-202
75-20-205
75-20-208
75-20-211
75-20-213
75-20-215
75-20-216
75-20-218
75-20-219
75-20-220
75-20-221
75-20-225
75-20-226
75-20-301
75-20-302
75-20-303
75-20-304
75-20-401
75-20-402
75-20-406
75-20-501
75-20-1202
76-2-411
76-2-412

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch.

MCA

76-3-504
76-3-505
76-4-102
76-5-102
76-5-103
76-5-106
76-5-109
76-5-201
76-5-202
76-5-203
76-5-204
76-5-205
76-5-206
76-5-208
76-5-209
76-5-301
76-5-302
76-5-402
76-5-404
76-5-405
76-5-406
76-11-101
76-11-102
76-12-104
76-13-102
76-13-132
76-13-302
76-13-401
76-13-415
76-13-501
76-13-601
76-15-103
76-15-201
76-15-203
76-15-204
76-15-205
76-15-206
76-15-207
76-15-209
76-15-210
76-15-211
76-15-212
76-15-213
76-15-216
76-15-301
76-15-305
76-15-314
76-15-319
76-15-408
76-15-505
76-15-530
76-15-721
76-15-725
76-15-726
76-15-727
76-15-803
76-15-804
76-15-806
76-15-807
76-15-808
76-15-809
76-16-103
76-16-104
76-16-105
76-16-109
76-16-202
76-16-203
76-16-207
76-16-209




MCA

76-16-210
76-16-211
76-16-213
76-16-307
76-16-319
76-16-325
77-1-101
77-1-113
77-1-211
77-1-706
77-1-707
77-2-107
77-2-215
77-2-302
77-2-327
77-2-342
77-2-401
77-5-104
77-5-302
77-5-402
77-6-306
80-8-110
80-8-201
80-8-305
80-15-102
80-15-104
80-15-105
80-15-107
80-15-108
80-15-201
80-15-202
80-15-203
80-15-211
80-15-213
80-15-216
80-15-217
80-15-301
80-15-302
80-15-403
80-15-411
80-15-412
81-2-106
81-9-202
81-9-233
81-21-103
81-22-208
81-22-209
81-22-301
81-22-403
81-22-404
81-22-414
81-22-421
81-23-103
82-4-102
82-4-103
82-4-111
82-4-112
82-4-123
82-4-129
82-4-141
82-4-203
82-4-204
82-4-205
82-4-223
82-4-226
82-4-227
82-4-231
82-4-232
82-4-239

SESSION LAW TO CODE

" Ch

MCA

82-4-240
82-4-242
82-4-251
82-4-254
82-4-303
82-4-306
82-4-308
82-4-311
82-4-321
82-4-322
82-4-323
82-4-331
82-4-332
82-4-334
82-4-335
82-4-336
82-4-337
82-4-338
82-4-339
82-4-340
82-4-341
82-4-342
82-4-349
82-4-352
82-4-360
82-4-362
82-4-403
82-4-421
82-4-422
82-4-423
82-4-424
82-4-425
82-4-426
82-4-427
82-4-431
82-4-432
82-4-433
82-4-434
82-4-441
85-1-102
85-1-201
85-1-203
85-1-204
85-1-206
85-1-209
85-1-210
85-1-211
85-1-301
85-1-303
85-1-305
85-1-306
85-1-307
85-1-308
85-1-309
85-1-310
85-1-321
85-1-323
85-1-502
85-1-503
85-1-504
85-1-605
85-1-508
85-1-509
85-1-514
85-2-102
85-2-105
85-2-112
85-2-113
85-2-122




SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA Ch. Sec.  MCA

85-2-141 33-35-205

85-2-304 33-35-209

85-2-306 33-35-210

85-2-311 33-35-211

85-2-316 33-35-301

85-2-319 33-35-302

85-2-330 33-35-303

85-2-331 33-35-306

85-2-336 33-35-307

85-2-341 83-1-1111

85-2-343 Codification instruction

85-2-426 1 3-7-103

85-2-436 85-2-233

85-2-437 85-2-235

85-2-502 Effective date

85-2-506 37-8-202

85-2-507 Voided by sec. 3

85-2-512 (coordination section)

85-2-514 Coordination instruction

85-2-520 37-8-409

85-2-603 Effective date

85-2-701 7-6-1103

85-2-806 7-7-109

85-3-101 7-7-2210

85-3-102 7-7-2238

85-3-104 7-7-2251

85-3-201 7-7-2252

85-3-202 7-7-2254

85-3-203 7-7-2255

85-3-206 -7-2256

85-3-207

85-3-212

85-3-214

85-6-109

85-7-102

85-9-104

85-9-202

85-9-204

85-20-109

87-1-223

87-1-224

87-1-303

87-1-601

87-3-106

90-2-140

90-2-141

90-4-102

90-4-103

90-4-602

90-4-1002 7-7-4302

90-6-207 7-7-4304

90-6-307 7-7-4422

90-6-703 7-7-4424

90-15-102 7-7-4428

Transition 7-7-4432

Repealer 7-7-4433

Executive orders — code 7-7-4434
commissioner instructions 7-12-2174

Codification instruction 7-12-4206

Saving clause 7-15-4322

Effective date 20-9-408

77-5-115 20-9-412

Codification instruction 20-9-427

33-35-101 20-9-429

33-35-102 20-9-430

33-35-103 20-9-431

33-35-201 20-9-432

38-35-202 20-9-433

33-35-203 20-9-434
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA " Ch. . MCA

20-15-404 37-7-606
90-5-103 37-8-409
7-7-2501 37-8-431
Repealer 37-9-101
Applicability 37-9-203
Effective date 37-9-302
39-71-118 37-9-304
39-71-743 37-9-305
39-71-2320 37-10-304
39-71-2363 37-11-303
Coordination instruction 37-11-304
Effective dates 37-11-308
87-4-603 37-12-201
Effective date 37-12-307
75-7-103 37-12-322
75-7-106 37-13-306
75-7-111 37-15-102
75-7-112 37-15-202
75-7-113 37-15-308
75-7-114 Voided by sec. 130
75-7-117 (coordination section)
75-7-121 37-16-301
75-7-122 Voided by sec. 130
75-7-128 (coordination section)
Effective dates 37-17-202
33-18-210 37-17-306
87-1-605 37-17-307
Report to legislature 37-18-202
Effective date 37-18-303
Termination 37-18-305
37-1-301 37-18-307
37-1-302 37-19-301
37-1-303 37-19-306
37-1-304 37-19-401
37-1-305 37-19-702
37-1-306 37-20-302
37-1-307 37-20-403
37-1-308 37-22-304
37-1-309 37-23-103
37-1-310 37-23-202
37-1-311 37-23-205
37-1-312 37-24-202
37-1-313 37-24-308
37-1-314 37-25-307
37-1-315 37-26-201
37-1-316 37-26-403
37-1-317 37-27-105
37-1-318 37-28-201
37-1-319 37-28-202
17-7-502 37-28-203
37-1-101 37-29-201
37-1-121 37-29-303
37-1-131 37-29-306
37-3-309 37-29-403
37-3-313 37-30-301
37-3-323 37-30-305
37-3-403 37-31-322
37-4-307 37-32-305
37-4-402 37-34-201
37-4-406 37-34-305
37-5-307 37-40-203
37-6-302 37-40-304
37-6-303 37-47-307
37-6-304 37-50-203
37-6-311 37-50-314
37-7-101 37-50-317
37-7-302 37-51-204
87-7-303 37-51-306
37-7-321 37-51-311




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA Ch. Sec. MCA

37-53-211 42 7-6-4113
108 37-53-302 7-6-4119
109 37-54-105 7-6-4121
110 37-54-210 7-6-4124
111 37-54-211 7-6-4131
112 37-54-302 7-6-4132
113 37-54-310 7-6-4133
114 37-54-311 7-6-4203
115 37-60-202 7-6-4205
116 37-60-301 7-6-4221
117 37-60-312 7-6-4223
37-60-411 7-6-4224
37-65-306 7-6-4225
120 37-66-307 7-6-4226
121 37-67-202 7-6-4227
122 37-67-320 7-6-4228
123 317-68-201 7-6-4229
124 37-68-310 7-6-4230
125 37-68-312 7-6-4231
126 37-71-212 7-6-4232
127 37-71-213 7-6-4235
128 Repealer 7-6-4236
129 Codification instruction 7-6-4240
130 Coordination instruction 7-6-4241
131 Severability 7-6-4408
Saving clause 15-10-203
Applicability Codification instruction
Effective dates Effective date
7-6-601 Appropriation
7-6-602 Effective date
7-6-603 Notification of tribal
7-6-604 governments
2-7-503 20-7-514
2-7-504 Effective date
2-7-513 17-7-114
7-3-4371 Effective date
7-3-4372 53-21-104
7-6-2111 53-21-127
7-6-2112 15-30-122
7-6-2202 15-30-142
7-6-2203 Coordination
7-6-2211 Applicability
7-6-2213 Juvenile justice study
7-6-2302 commission — composition
7-6-2311 - vacancies
7-6-2312 Meetings
7-6-2314 Reimbursement of
7-6-2315 expenses — compensation
7-6-2316 Powers and duties — staff
7-6-2317 support —
7-6-2318 recommendations — report
7-6-2319 Authority to accept funding —
7-6-2320 appropriation of federal
7-6-2321 funds
7-6-2324 Effective date
7-6-2325 Termination
7-6-2330 85-1-624
7-6-2331 Two-thirds vote required
7-6-2525 Repealer
7-6-4103 Codification instruction
7-6-4104 Effective date
7-6-4105 41-5-1101
7-6-4106 41-5-1102
7-6-4107 41-5-1103
7-6-4108 41-5-1104
7-6-4109 41-5-1105
7-6-4110 41-5-208
7-6-4111 41-5-206
7-6-4112 41-5-523
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA " Ch See. MCA

Codification instruction 35-10-703
Effective date 35-10-710
16-11-144 Codification instruction
16-11-304 26-2-515
16-11-307 Codification instruction
16-11-308 Effective date
16-11-309 15-36-301
16-11-310 15-36-302
17-7-502 15-36-303
Codification instruction 15-36-304
15-16-603 15-36-305
Effective date — retroactive 15-36-309
applicability 15-36-310
61-5-214 15-36-311
15-35-108 15-36-312
15-65-121 15-36-313
17-5-704 15-36-314
17-7-502 15-36-315
60-3-201 15-36-319
85-1-603 15-36-320
Coordination 15-36-321
Effective dates 15-36-322
52-1-110 15-36-323
53-2-322 15-36-324
Effective date 15-36-325
61-8-402 15-36-326
61-8-403 7-1-2111
Notification of tribal 7-7-2101
governments 7-7-2203
Effective dates 7-14-2524
39-2-304 7-14-2525
Effective date 7-16-2327
45-9-130 15-1-501
17-7-502 15-6-208
Codification instruction 15-16-102
Repealer 15-23-103
Effective date — applicability 15-23-104
61-8-409 ’ 15-23-106
61-8-410 15-23-115
61-8-422 15-38-105
46-16-130 15-38-121
61-5-212 15-38-202
61-8-402 17-7-502
61-8-421 20-9-104
61-8-714 20-9-141
61-8-722 20-9-161
Codification instruction 20-9-331
33-22-702 20-9-333
83-22-703 20-9-501
Applicability 20-9-507
30-13-201 20-10-144
30-13-202 20-10-146
30-13-206 82-11-118
30-13-209 82-11-135
30-13-213 82-11-162
30-13-217 Repealer
35-10-102 Codification instruction
35-10-116 Saving clause
35-10-307 Severability
35-10-308 Effective dates — rulemaking
35-10-312 Applicability
35-10-401 75-10-704
35-10-621 Effective date
35-10-628 15-36-112
35-10-629 Coordination instruction
35-10-635 Saving clause
35-10-636 Effective date — retroactive
35-10-701 applicability
35-10-702
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA

Appropriations for reclamation
and development grants

' Approved grant projects

Coordination of fund sources for
grants program projects

Condition of grants

Other appropriations

Reversion of funds

Severability

Effective date

2-16-405

2-18-101

Appropriation

Repealer

Codification instruction
Retroactive applicability
Effective dates
15-35-108

16-11-119

17-7-205

Sec. 1, Ch. 191, L. 1991
Sec. 4, Ch. 191, L. 1991
Contingent fund transfer
Codification instruction
Effective date

20-5-202

Effective date

20-5-321

20-7-422

40-6-125

40-6-126

40-8-111

41-3-102

41-3-103

41-3-201

41-3-203

41-3-205

41-3-401

41-3-402

41-3-403

41-3-404

41-3-406

41-3-408

41-3-602

41-3-603

41-3-607

41-3-609

41-3-611

52-1-103

52-2-101

52-2-112

52-2-113

Ch,  Sec. MCA
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52-2-211

Repealer

Effective date

87-1-265

87-1-266

87-1-267

87-1-201

87-1-242

87-1-268

87-1-269

87-2-505

87-2-510

87-2-511

37-47-315

Codification instruction

Severability

Saving clause

Coordination instructions

Applicability

Effective dates

Termination

19-3-1106

Effective date

25-9-411

25-9-412

25-9-403

Codification instruction

Saving clause

Severability

Applicability

2-10-101

2-10-102

2-10-103

2-10-104

2-10-105

87-1-272

87-1-273

Funding of future fisheries
program

Codification instruction

Termination

Effective dates

82-4-336

52-3-202

52-3-207

52-3-803

52-3-804

52-3-813

52-3-814

Name change — instructions to
code commissioner

52-3-811

52-3-812

52-3-815

52-3-825

Notification of tribal
governments

Repealer

Two-thirds vote required

Effective date

41-5-605

3-10-518

41-5-521

41-5-603

Voided by sec. 10

(coordination section)

46-24-207

52-2-211

Repealer
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA

Codification instruction
Coordination instruction
41-5-604

Effective date

40-4-212

40-4-217

40-4-219

45-5-304

Severability

Effective date
7-16-2324

76-3-102

76-3-207

76-3-507

76-3-603

76-3-608

76-3-609

76-3-510

76-3-621

76-3-625

Repealer

Codification instruction
Applicability

50-20-201

50-20-202

50-20-203

50-20-204

50-20-205

50-20-208

50-20-209

50-20-211

50-20-212

50-20-215

41-1-405

Right of intervention
Repealer

Codification instruction
Severability

'18-2-111

Effective date
75-5-203
75-6-116
80-15-110
75-2-207
75-3-410
75-10-107
76-4-135
50-2-130
76-3-511
50-2-116
75-2-111
75-2-301
75-2-503
75-3-201
75-5-201
75-5-311
75-6-103
75-10-204
75-10-405
75-10-603
76-3-501
716-3-504
76-4-104
80-15-105
Codification instructions
Applicability
Effective date
15-6-216
Codification instruction

h
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MCA

17-8-305

Effective date

15-7-202

Applicability

Authorization of bonds

Planning and design

Legislative consent

Regional correctional and
law enforeement facilities

Requirements for approval
of state debt

Effective date

Severability

23-2-534

23-2-518

23-2-519

23-2-533

23-2-536

23-1-116

Codification instruction

Effective date

Sec. 6, Ch. 511, L. 1993

Termination

17-6-305

17-6-309

17-6-311

17-6-312

17-6-316

Codification instruction

Coordination instructions

Effective date

Exemptions

Authorization

Terms and conditions

Specific terms for Prescott
house and campus drive
improvements

Specific terms for athletic
complex

Coordination instruction

Effective date

39-3-201

39-3-402

15-30-111

15-30-201

Effective date — applicability

23-5-629

23-5-117

Codification instruction

16-6-314

41-5-601

41-5-602

41-5-603

41-5-604

45-5-624

61-2-302

46-18-219

45-5-102

45-5-103

45-5-202

45-5-302

45-5-303

45-5-401

45-5-503

45-5-625

45-5-627

Voided by sec. 20

(coordination section)

46-18-111




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA Ch, See.  MCA

46-18-201 53-4-613
46-18-222 53-2-901
46-18-225 53-2-902
46-18-502 53-2-903
46-23-201 53-2-904
46-23-411 53-2-105
Codification instruction 53-2-211
Coordination instruction 53-4-201
Coordination — effective dates 53-4-202
13-37-131 53-4-212
Codification instruction 53-4-241
2-6-110 53-4-702
Effective date 53-4-706
15-6-134 53-4-707
15-7-202 53-4-717
15-7-206 53-6-101
15-6-133 53-6-113
15-7-221 53-6-131
Applicability 53-6-134
Effective date Codification instruction
20-4-110 53-6-165
Effective date 53-6-166
85-2-335 53-6-143
85-2-336 53-6-144
85-2-338 53-6-167
85-2-102 53-6-168
85-2-125 53-6-169
85-2-439 53-6-171
85-2-402 53-6-172
85-2-404 53-6-173
85-2-436 53-6-174
Codification instruction 53-6-175
Severability 53-6-176
Applicability 53-6-177
Effective date 53-6-178
Termination 53-6-179
37-42-101 53-6-180
37-42-102 53-6-181
75-6-102 53-6-182
75-6-103 53-6-183
75-6-112 53-6-184
75-6-120 53-6-185
Codification instruction 53-6-186
61-3-426 53-6-187
49-4-302 53-6-188
49-4-304 53-6-189
61-3-424 Repealer
61-3-452 Codification instruction
61-3-453 Severability
61-3-454 Retroactive applicability
61-3-504 Applicability
Codification instruction Effective dates
Effective date 20-9-515
75-10-701 20-9-201
75-10-711 Codification instruction
75-10-715 Effective date — retroactive
75-10-718 applicability
75-10-722 41-3-101
Applicability 52-2-102
Effective date 75-5-103
53-4-601 75-5-308
53-4-602 1-2-116
53-4-603 Codification instruction
53-4-606 75-5-309
53-4-607 75-5-310
53-4-608 75-5-103
53-4-609 75-5-106
53-4-611 75-5-301
53-4-612 75-5-302
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA " Ch.  See. MCA

75-5-304 33-1-102
75-5-305 Codification instruction
75-5-401 Effective date
75-5-403 81-1-102
75-5-605 87-4-406
75-5-614 87-4-408
75-5-631 87-4-410
75-5-636 87-4-411
75-6-112 87-4-414
Codification instruction 87-4-415
Saving clause 87-4-417
Effective date 87-4-419
75-2-230 87-4-422
75-2-231 87-4-424
75-2-413 87-4-426
Codification instruction 87-4-432
Effective date Codification instruction
46-23-1004 Effective date
39-9-101 " 40-5-801
39-9-102 40-5-802
39-9-201 40-5-803
39-9-202 40-5-804
39-9-203 40-5-805
39-9-204 40-5-806
39-9-205 40-5-807
39-9-206 40-5-808
39-9-207 40-5-809
39-9-211 40-5-810
39-9-301 40-5-811
39-9-302 40-5-812
39-9-303 40-5-813
39-9-304 40-5-814
39-9-401 40-5-815
39-9-402 40-5-816
39-9-403 40-5-817
39-9-404 40-5-818
39-9-405 40-5-819
49-9-406 40-5-820
39-9-407 40-5-821
39-9-408 40-5-822
39-9-409 40-5-823
39-9-410 40-5-824
39-9-103 40-5-825
37-71-211 33-22-1202
39-3-703 40-4-204
39-3-705 40-4-208
39-3-706 40-5-201
39-71-120 40-5-208
Repealer 40-6-116
Codification instruction Codification instruction
Severability Severability
75-5-103 Repealer
75-5-315 Effective date
75-5-316 75-11-232
75-5-301 Codification instruction
75-5-303 20-9-104
75-5-317 20-9-615
Codification instruction 20-9-508
53-6-701 76-3-601
53-6-702 Codification instruction
53-6-703 Effective date
53-6-704 7-5-2401
53-6-705 7-5-2403
53-6-706 7-5-2404
53-6-707 7-5-2405
53-6-708 7-5-2411
53-6-709 7-5-2412
33-31-115 7-5-2413
17-7-502 Task force — purpose and scope

O 00T OUR GO DD bt bt OT i CO DD - b b b poad ok b b b et (O Q0 =2 1093
M-I WN = O

HEOO-IAOA WNH-ID TR N -
bt a3 O DU CODND = OO Ui QO N = DD =




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec. MCA Ch., See. MCA

Membership — 61-10-148
appointments — vacancies 61-10-225
Remuneration 61-10-226
Meetings — report to 75-5-634
governor and legislature 75-5-635
Gifts and grants 75-6-109
Special revenue account 75-6-114
Appropriation — funding 75-6-115
Effective date 76-15-530
Termination 77-1-808
2-7-514 77-1-809
Voided by sec. 2, Ch. 535 77-1-810
(coordination section) 80-11-310
3-10-601 82-4-426
15-24-925 82-11-149
15-25-111 87-1-114
15-25-122 90-1-108
15-35-108 90-6-201
15-60-102 90-6-202
15-60-210 90-6-205
15-70-101 90-6-207
15-70-102 90-6-212
15-70-125 Coordination
15-71-104 Repealer
17-1-501 Codification instructions
17-1-502 Effective dates
17-1-503 75-15-103
17-1-504 75-15-105
17-1-505 75-15-111
17-1-507 75-15-113
17-1-508 75-15-122
17-2-111 Effective date
17-5-704 Time limits
17-6-409 Totals not appropriations
17-7-502 Appropriations
19-8-504 Effective date
20-4-109 Appropriations from renewable
20-5-324 resource grant and loan
20-7-420 state special revenue
20-7-504 account
20-7-506 Condition of grants
20-7-605 Conditions for grants
20-9-166 Appropriations established
20-9-331 Sec. 1, Ch. 613, L. 1993
20-9-333 Severability
20-9-342 Effective dates
20-9-343 5-5-211
20-9-346 Effective date
20-9-360 37-72-101
20-9-361 39-71-201
23-2-507 50-5-115
23-2-644 50-39-101
23-2-807 50-39-102
23-2-823 50-39-103
23-4-202 50-39-104
23-7-202 50-39-106
23-7-402 50-39-107
27-12-206 50-71-103
39-71-2501 50-71-323
39-71-2503 50-74-101
39-71-2504 50-74-219
46-18-235 50-74-303
52-6-105 50-74-304
61-2-107 50-74-305
61-3-502 50-74-307
61-4-112 50-74-309
61-5-121 50-74-312
61-8-204 50-74-314
61-10-126 50-74-317
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA " Ch. See. MCA

50-76-102

50-76-103

50-76-104

50-76-106

50-76-110

Effective date
37-27-321

Voided by sec. 22
(coordination section)
50-15-101

50-15-102

50-15-103

50-15-111

50-15-121

50-15-122

50-15-123

50-15-124

50-15-221

50-15-204

50-15-222

50-15-223

50-15-303

50-15-311

50-15-403

50-15-405

50-16-542

Repealer
Codification instructions
Coordination instruction
40-8-126 7-34-2501

Severability 53-2-802

Effective date Repealer

39-71-116 Effective date

39-71-117 80-7-901

39-71-118 80-7-902

39-71-315 80-7-903

39-71-318 80-7-904

39-71-401 80-7-905

39-71-432 80-7-906

39-71-433 80-7-907

39-71-503 80-7-908

39-71-504 80-7-909

39-71-507 80-7-910

39-71-516 80-7-911

39-71-710 80-7-912

39-71-721 80-7-921

39-71-723 80-7-922

39-71-737 80-7-923

39-71-902 80-7-924

39-71-1108 7-22-2126

39-71-2103 . Codification instruction
39-71-2411 Severability

39-71-2905 Effective dates

39-72-601 33-22-110

39-72-602 33-22-109

39-72-612 33-22-1811

Saving clause Severability

Severability Retroactive applicability
Applicability Effective date

Effective dates Codification instruction
77-5-221 Department to contract for
77-5-222 study of converting
77-5-223 Montana medicaid program
20-9-343 to private insurance —
20-9-533 report to legislature and
20-9-534 legislative finance
Codification instructions committee required
Effective date Medical savings accounts —
7-13-2218 review of report —

7-13-2274
7-13-2275
7-13-2301
7-13-2321
7-13-2324
7-13-2331
7-13-2332
Codification instruction
Effective date
7-22-2151
Appropriation
Effective date
7-6-2512
7-8-2102
7-8-2103
7-34-2201
7-34-2202
7-34-2203
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Sec.  MCA Ch. See. MCA

department to apply for 13 39-51-1307

waiver Appropriation
Effective date Codification instruction
Termination Coordination
2-18-1202 Applicability
2-18-1203 Effective dates
2-18-1204 16-2-401
2-18-1205 16-2-402
19-2-706 16-2-403
Authority to transfer funding 16-2-404
Appropriation 16-2-405
Repealer 16-2-406
Codification instruction 16-2-407
Retroactive applicability 16-2-408
Effective date 16-2-409
Termination 16-2-410
53-6-145 2-17-101
37-8-103 16-1-103
Codification instruction 16-1-105
50-4-601 16-1-106
50-4-602 16-1-301
50-4-603 16-1-302
50-4-611 16-1-303
50-4-621 16-1-304
50-4-622 16-1-402
53-4-623 16-2-101
17-7-502 16-2-104
Codification instruction 16-2-105
Coordination instruction 16-2-106
Effective date 16-2-107
33-22-241 16-2-108
33-22-242 16-2-201
33-22-243 16-2-301
33-22-101 16-3-103
33-22-244 16-3-106
33-22-521 16-3-307
33-31-321 16-3-401
33-22-245 16-3-402
33-22-522 16-3-403
33-31-322 16-3-411
33-22-508 16-4-105
33-30-1007 16-4-401
Coordination instruction 16-6-107
Codification instruction 16-6-303
Applicability 17-8-244
Effective date 30-9-104
40-6-233 Repealer
41-3-102 Codification instruction
41-5-102 Effective date
41-5-304 Termination
41-5-306 Appropriation
41-5-403 Planning and design
41-5-514 Legislative consent
41-5-522 Department of justice
41-5-604 Effective date
41-5-802 15-7-304
41-5-811 15-7-307
15-30-201 Effective date — applicability
15-1-211 45-6-104
15-2-201 Codification instruction
15-30-248 Effective date
15-30-303 61-6-304
39-71-2503 Voided by sec. 2
15-1-701 (coordination section)
15-1-704 Coordination instruction
39-51-1303 3-5-901
39-51-1304 Effective date
15-1-708 37-28-102
39-51-1105 37-23-201
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA " Ch.  See. MCA

37-23-311 Repealer
Effective date Codification instruction
45-9-206 Effective date
Codification instruction 53-6-131
Effective date Coordination
2-15-2007 Effective date
61-2-102 5-2-501
61-2-103 5-2-502
61-12-206 5-2-503
Effective date 5-2-504
75-5-301 1-11-201
75-5-302 1-11-303
75-5-312 2-4-401
Codification instruction 2-15-401
Severability 2-15-1514
Effective date 2-15-1523
Voided by sec. 3 -18-103
(coordination section) -18-201
Voided by sec. 3 -1-106
(coordination section) -2-301
Coordination instruction — -5-215
contingent codification -11-101
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
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87-3-130 1-102

81-2-121

Effective date

19-13-601

19-13-604

19-13-605

19-13-701

19-13-704

19-13-803

19-13-902

19-13-1007

19-13-1009

Effective date

15-32-601

15-32-602

15-32-603

Sec. 9, Ch. 712, L. 1991

Termination — exception

Applicability

Boards

Transition of existing boards
and creation of new boards

County commissioners to assume
duties of administrative
boards, districts, and
commissions

7-8-2103

7-13-213

7-13-215

7-13-2510

-13-2521

-16-2105

-16-2203

-16-2301

-16-2327 5-19-104

-16-4201 5-19-107

-16-4222 13-27-201

-21-3401 13-27-202

-21-3406 13-27-504

-22-2103 17-5-1650

-22-2109 17-7-122

-2

-2

-2

-2

-3

-3

1-103
1-105
1-106
1-107
-11-111
-11-112
-11-201
-11-202
-11-203
-11-205
-11-206
-11-207
-11-208
-11-209
-11-301
-11-402
-11-404
-11-405
-12-204
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

(=)

2-205
2-301
2-302
2-303
2-304
3-202
3-301
3-302
3-304
3-305
4-103
5-104
6-101

4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
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2-2215 17-7-402
2-2216 17-7-404
2-2411 18-1-118
2-2415 22-1-218
5-2108 39-30-103
5-2109 41-3-1002
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch, Sec. MCA Ch, Sec.  MCA

64 44-12-206 3-10-601
44-13-103 7-4-2913
60-11-111 7-6-2427
75-1-201 7-13-4502
75-1-323 7-22-2151
75-1-324 7-32-2222
85-1-203 7-32-2242
85-1-621 7-33-2402
85-2-105 7-34-2301
85-2-436 7-34-2412
90-4-302 10-2-401
90-4-305 10-2-402
90-4-307 10-2-403
90-4-308 10-2-404
90-4-310 ‘ 10-2-416
90-4-313 10-2-417
Codification instruction 13-2-402
Transition 15-6-201
Repealer 15-6-209
Effective dates 15-25-121
Department of social and 15-25-122

rehabilitation services 15-30-128
abolished — funetions 15-30-303
transferred to department 15-60-101
of public health and human 15-60-201
services 16-1-404
Department of family 16-1-408
services abolished — 16-1-411
functions transferred 16-11-119
Certain functions of director 17-3-1001
and department of health 17-3-1002
and environmental sciences 17-4-105
transferred to director or 17-5-430
department of public health 17-5-432
and human services — 17-8-303
board of health and 18-2-301
environmental sciences 18-4-133
abolished 18-4-313
Certain functions of director and 18-5-402
department of corrections 20-5-321
and human services 20-5-402
transferred to director or 20-6-621
department of public health 20-6-624
and human services 20-7-404
Department and director 20-7-436
of corrections and human 20-8-116
services — names changed 20-25-421

20-25-604

20-26-1407

23-1-302

23-1-303

23-1-312

23-56-112

27-1-718

27-6-206

27-32-302

(renum. 2-15-2213) 31-3-141

2-15-2201 33-22-702

2-15-2203 33-22-705

2-15-2204 33-22-1202

2-15-2205 37-2-104

2-15-2210 37-2-301

2-15-2212 37-7-103

2-15-2301 37-9-101

2-15-2302 37-14-322

2-15-2402 37-21-101

(renum. 2-15-2214) 37-27-320

2-18-103 37-27-321

2-18-303 37-30-307




MCA

37-30-412
37-30-422
87-31-204
37-31-308
37-31-331
37-41-104
39-30-103
39-30-106
39-30-107
39-71-743
39-71-744
39-71-1003
39-71-1004
39-71-1011
39-71-1014
39-71-1031
39-71-1006
40-1-107
40-1-203
40-1-204
40-1-206
40-1-208
40-1-209
40-4-204
40-4-205
40-4-208
40-4-209
40-4-215
40-4-218
40-5-103
40-5-143
40-5-158
40-5-161
40-5-162
40-5-164
40-5-165
40-5-173
40-5-185
40-5-196
40-5-201
40-5-202
40-5-235
40-5-303
40-5-315
40-5-402
40-5-403
40-5-701
40-5-704
40-6-105
40-6-106
40-6-107
40-6-110
40-6-116
40-6-123
40-6-126
40-6-128
40-6-135
40-8-103
40-8-110
40-8-111
40-8-121
40-8-124
40-8-126
40-9-102
41-3-102
41-3-107
41-3-108
41-3-201
41-3-202

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch.

MCA

41-3-2056
41-3-208
41-3-301
41-3-302
41-3-401
41-3-402
41-3-406
41-3-702
41-3-704
41-3-1003
41-3-1004
41-3-1006
41-3-1008
41-3-1010
41-3-1011
41-3-1012
41-3-1013
41-8-1014
41-3-1101
41-3-1102
41-3-1103
41-3-1104
41-3-1114
41-3-1122
41-3-1132
41-4-103
41-4-104
41-5-103
41-5-206
41-5-301
41-5-403
41-5-523
41-5-530
44-5-202
44-5-213
45-5-621
45-5-625
45-8-109
45-9-202
46-1-202
46-14-221
46-14-222
46-14-301
46-14-302
46-14-303
46-14-304
46-14-312
46-18-101
46-18-105
46-18-111
46-18-201
46-18-225
46-18-235
46-18-254
46-18-1001
46-18-1004
46-19-202
46-19-303
46-19-305
46-19-402
46-23-103
46-23-104
46-23-106
46-23-201
46-23-302
46-23-315
46-23-401
46-23-502
46-23-503




MCA

46-23-1001
46-23-1024
49-3-204
49-4-502
49-4-507
50-1-101
50-1-102
50-1-103
50-1-104
50-1-202
50-2-101
50-3-102
50-4-102
50-4-201
50-4-304
50-4-310
50-4-402
50-5-101
50-5-106
50-5-114
50-5-207
50-5-208
50-5-226
50-5-227
50-5-301
50-5-602
50-5-1103
50-6-102
50-6-103
50-6-104
50-6-203
50-6-207
50-6-302
50-6-308
50-6-310
50-6-314
50-6-315
50-6-316
50-6-324
50-6-325
50-6-326
50-6-327
50-8-101
50-8-102
50-9-102
50-10-101
50-15-101
50-15-113
50-15-206
50-15-304
50-15-702
50-16-101
50-16-102
50-16-602
50-16-701
50-16-1003
50-17-102
50-18-102
50-18-103
50-18-104
50-18-105
50-18-109
50-18-113
50-19-101
50-19-201
50-19-303
50-20-104
50-21-102
50-21-103

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch,

MCA

50-23-101
50-23-103
50-23-105
50-23-106
50-30-102
50-31-103
50-31-307
50-31-501
50-34-101
50-36-101
50-40-103
50-44-102
50-49-108
50-50-102
50-51-102
50-52-101
50-53-102
50-60-204
50-70-103
50-70-105
50-70-108
50-70-109
50-70-110
50-70-111
50-70-112
50-70-113
50-70-114
50-70-116
50-70-117
50-71-109
50-78-102
52-1-101
52-1-102
52-1-103
52-1-110
52-2-101
52-2-111
52-2-202
52-2-203
52-2-211
52-2-303
52-2-401
52-2-503
52-2-522
52-2-523
52-2-527
52-2-703
52-2-704
52-2-731
52-2-783
52-2-735
52-3-101
52-3-102
52-3-103
52-3-111
52-3-202
52-3-302
52-3-401
52-3-502
52-3-603
52-3-605
52-3-804
52-3-805
52-3-811
52-3-813
52-4-101
52-4-202
52-4-204
52-4-205




MCA

52-5-101
52-5-102
52-5-103
52-5-107
52-5-108
52-5-109
52-5-110
52-5-111
52-5-112
52-5-113
52-5-120
52-5-121
52-5-126
52-5-127
52-5-128
52-5-129
52-6-101
52-6-102
52-6-103
52-6-104
53-1-105
53-1-106
53-1-201
53-1-202
53-1-203
53-1-204
58-1-206
53-1-601
53-1-602
53-1-603
53-1-604
53-1-301
53-1-303
53-1-304
53-1-401
53-1-501
53-1-502
53-2-101
53-2-303
53-2-304
53-2-305
53-2-306
53-2-322
53-2-501
53-2-503
53-2-602
53-2-606
53-2-608
53-2-609
53-2-610
53-2-613
53-2-801
53-2-802
53-2-803
53-2-811
53-2-812
53-2-813
53-3-115
53-4-201
58-4-203
53-4-222
53-4-242
53-4-244
53-4-246
53-4-702
53-4-719
53-5-401
53-6-101
53-6-104

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch

MCA

53-6-106
53-6-107
58-6-108
58-6-110
53-6-111
53-6-112
53-6-113
53-6-114
53-6-115
53-6-116
53-6-117
53-6-131
53-6-132
53-6-133
53-6-134
53-6-142
53-6-143
53-6-150
53-6-401
53-7-101
53-7-202
53-7-301
53-9-105
53-10-501
53-18-101
53-18-103
53-19-102
53-20-102
53-20-104
53-20-106
53-20-125
58-20-128
53-20-133
53-20-161
53-20-163
53-20-202
53-20-213
53-20-214
53-20-302
53-20-303
53-20-304
53-20-305
53-20-306
53-20-307
53-20-504
53-20-505
53-21-102
53-21-106
53-21-138
53-21-139
53-21-145
53-21-165
53-21-201
53-21-202
53-21-204
53-21-212
53-21-402
53-21-411
53-21-412
53-21-413
53-21-601
53-22-102
53-22-104
53-24-103
53-24-204
53-30-101
53-30-102
58-30-105
53-30-106




SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA Ch., Sec. MCA

53-30-110 Dams
53-30-111 Capital improvements
53-30-131 Transfer of funds
53-30-132 State advances and
53-30-133 reimbursements for school
53-30-141 facilities — general fund
53-30-303 appropriations
53-30-401 Planning and design
61-8-714 Capital projects —
61-8-722 contingent funds
69-3-1002 Legislative consent
69-3-1006 17-7-206
72-16-217 Percent-for-art
72-17-102 Coordination instruction
75-2-103 Codification instruction
75-5-103 Repealer
75-6-102 Severability
75-10-103 Effective date
75-10-203 Appropriation of cultural
75-10-403 and aesthetic grant funds
75-10-501 — priority of disbursement
75-10-903 Reversion of granted money
75-10-921 Pro rata reduction of grant
75-10-950 awards
75-11-203 Effective date
75-20-104 Definitions
75-20-202 Appropriation of bond
75-20-205 proceeds and other funds
75-20-208 Authorization of bonds
75-20-211 Agreement with department
75-20-216 of labor and industry
75-20-225 Planning and design
75-20-302 Capital projects —
75-20-303 contingent funds
75-20-304 Legislative consent
75-20-1202 Coordination instruction
76-2-411 Requirements for approval
76-2-412 of state debt
80-15-102 Severability
81-2-106 Effective date
81-9-202 45-5-502
81-9-233 45-5-503
81-21-103 45-5-504
81-22-208 45-5-507
81-22-209 45-5-625
81-22-404 46-18-202
81-22-414 46-23-502
81-22-421 46-23-506
81-23-101 46-23-507
81-23-103 46-23-508
87-1-226 Codification instruction
87-1-303 Coordination instruction
§7-2-802 69-4-603
90-4-201 1 5-21-1056
90-4-202 Sec. 9, Ch. 549, L. 1993
90-4-215 Appropriations
90-7-220 Effective date
Transition 75-6-201
Repealer 75-6-202
Coordination 75-6-203
Executive orders — code 75-6-204

commissioner instruction 75-6-205
Codification instruction 75-6-211
Saving clause 75-6-212
Effective date 75-6-213
Definitions 75-6-214
Capital projects appropriations 75-6-215
Land acquisition appropriation 75-6-221
River restoration 75-6-222
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Ch. Sec  MCA

75-6-223
75-6-224
75-6-225

Creation of debt

17-7-502

75-5-1112
75-5-1113
75-5-1121

Creation of debt
Two-thirds vote required

Severability

Codification instruction

Effective date
7-6-4461
7-6-4463
7-6-4464
Effective date
46-18-801
45-8-313
45-8-314

Severability

applicability

2-8-304
17-2-103
17-7-402
17-8-101
Effective date
90-7-221
17-7-502
53-1-202
53-1-413
90-7-317

Codification instruction

Applicability — retroactive

SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch.  Sec
561
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MCA

15-1-101
15-1-201
15-1-801
15-70-112
15-70-113
15-70-114
15-70-115
Codification instruction
Effective date
2-2-102
2-2-103
2-2-104
2-2-105

(renum. 2-2-106)
13-35-226
2-2-135

2-2-136

2-2-137

2-2-138

2-2-139

2-2-142

2-2-143

2-2-144

Repealer

Codification instruction

Code commissioner instruction

Severability
Effective date
15-7-201
15-7-201
15-7-221
Repealer
Effective dates
Applicability
41-3-101
41-3-102
41-3-202
41-3-205
41-3-206
37-51-102
37-51-321
37-51-313
37-51-314
37-51-315
Name change — directions
to code commissioner
37-51-103
37-51-301
37-51-302
37-51-303
37-51-305
37-51-306
37-51-308
37-51-309
37-51-312
37-51-322
37-51-323
37-51-401
37-51-602
Codification instruction
50-20-301

Legislative consent

Authorization of inmate labor for
demolition — exemptions

Appropriation of loan
proceeds

Severability

Codification instruction

Effective dates

15-50-101

15-50-205

15-50-206

15-50-307

15-50-308

15-50-309

15-50-310

15-50-311

18-1-106

Codification instruction

Repealer

Effective date

17-6-501

17-6-502

17-6-503

17-6-504

17-6-505

17-6-509

17-6-510

17-6-511

17-6-512

17-6-308

Codification instruction

Effective date

15-30-144

Effective date — retroactive
applicability

1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Sec. MCA

50-20-302

50-20-303

50-20-304

50-20-305

50-20-306

50-20-307

50-20-308

50-20-104

50-20-106

50-20-112

Construction

Severability

Codification instruction

Effective date

61-8-714

61-8-722

75-10-403

75-11-209

75-11-216

Repealer

Codification instruction

Effective date

Termination

15-70-356

Effective date

15-6-138

15-1-112

Task force — review of
taxation and local
government funding

Membership —
appointment — vacancies

Remuneration

Meetings — report to
governor and legislature

Gifts and grants

Special revenue account

15-1-111

15-24-102

7-7-2101

7-7-2203

7-7-4201

7-7-4202

20-9-406

Appropriation

Codification instruction

Termination

Coordination

15-36-101

15-36-121

Coordination instruction

Contingent voidness

Effective date —
applicability

15-30-210

15-30-211

39-71-2506

15-30-201

15-30-204

39-71-2501

39-71-2503

15-30-149

Remittance of tax for fourth
quarter of 1995 — filing of
required employer returns

Codification instruction

Effective date — applicability

82-11-131

Coordination instruction

Ch.  Sec. MCA

574
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Effective dates — applicability
15-1-1001
15-1-1002
15-1-1003
15-1-1004
15-1-1005
15-1-1006
15-1-1007
15-6-134
15-6-151
15-7-102
15-30-176
Appropriations
Codification instruction
Effective date —
applicability
Termination
27-19-306
27-19-307
27-19-403
15-24-902
15-24-903
15-24-927
15-24-922
15-6-207
15-24-303
15-24-920
Codification instruction
Applicability
15-37-117
15-38-202
85-1-604
90-2-1104
7-6-2225
7-6-2226
20-9-231
Coordination instruction
Effective date
16-10-110
16-11-125
Voided by sec. 36
(coordination section)
16-10-102
16-10-103
16-10-104
16-10-201
16-10-204
16-10-301
16-10-303
16-10-402
16-10-403
16-11-102
16-11-111
16-11-113
16-11-114
16-11-115
16-11-116
16-11-117
16-11-118
16-11-121
16-11-131
16-11-132
16-11-133
16-11-143
16-11-144
16-11-145
16-11-148
16-11-149
16-11-201




SESSION LAW TO CODE

Ch. Se. MCA " Ch. See. MCA

16-11-202 13 Study process

16-11-203 14 Short title

16-11-204 15 Purpose — legislative
Voided by sec. 36 declaration
(coordination section) 16 Criteria

Codification instruction 17 Mixed funding —
Repealer determination of liability
Coordination instruction 18 Claims for and limitations
Effective date on reimbursement
2-15-2215 Abandoned mines state special
2-15-2216 revenue account created
50-6-401 Incorporation into study process
50-6-402 — report to legislature
50-6-403 15-37-117

50-6-404 Coordination instruction
50-6-410 Severability

50-6-411 Codification instructions
50-6-412 Applicability

50-6-415 Effective date

50-6-103 Termination

Codification instruction 15-6-201

Effective dates Effective date — applicability
61-3-527 20-9-346

20-9-141 20-9-367

20-9-331 20-9-369

20-9-333 20-9-370

20-9-360 20-9-371

20-9-501 20-9-406

20-10-144 20-9-422

20-10-146 20-9-439

61-3-503 Voided by Governor’s
61-3-504 amendatory veto
61-3-509 Voided by Governor’s
61-3-535 amendatory veto
Codification instruction Effective date

Effective date Time limits

15-36-101 Totals not appropriations
15-36-121 Appropriations
Coordination instruction Voided by Governor’s
Effective date amendatory veto
Contingent applicability Sec. 1, Ch. 30, Sp. L.
75-5-401 November 1993
75-5-605 Sec. 1, Ch. 30, Sp. L.
75-20-104 November 1993
75-20-202 Coordination

75-20-203 Effective date

75-20-212 69-14-721

75-20-217 17-4-101

75-20-220 17-4-102

75-20-221 17-4-103

75-20-301 17-4-105

75-20-303 17-4-106

Reports 15-16-119

Termination Coordination instructions
Applicability Effective date

Repealer 33-1-102

Effective date 33-31-202

75-10-701 33-31-301

75-10-721 53-1-401

75-10-722 53-1-402

75-10-730 53-1-413

75-10-731 53-2-603

75-10-732 53-6-131

75-10-733 53-6-132

75-10-734 53-21-111

75-10-735 53-21-206

75-10-736 76-2-101

75-10-737 76-2-205

75-10-738 27-2-404

OO-INOER WK DN -

OO DD [
- O

RO i OO TN WM HO-TDUA WN - O O




SESSION LAW TO CODE

MCA Ch. Se. MCA

Short title

First level expenditures
Severability

Legislative audit costs
Technical allocation costs
Appropriation control
Program definition

Personal services funding —
72-2-225 1999 biennium

72-2-227 Voided by Governor’s
72-2-331 amendatory veto
72-2-332 Performance-based

72-2-613 budgeting pilot projects
72-2-712 Instructions for coordination of
72-2-716 reorganization

72-2-7117 appropriations

72-2-719 Totals not appropriations
72-2-721 Corresponding reductions in
72-2-811 appropriations

72-2-813 Effective date

72-2-814 Appropriations

72-2-1017 Appropriations related to
72-3-102 reorganization — natural
72-3-122 resources

72-3-317 Appropriations related to
72-3-131 reorganization — human
72-3-132 services

72-6-201 Appropriations related to
72-6-213 miscellaneous

72-6-226 reogranizations
72-16-301 Adjustments to proprietary
72-16-308 appropriations — HB 576
72-33-701

72-34-513

72-34-517
Codification instruction

72-1-103 593
72-2-116
72-2-221
72-2-222
72-2-223
72-2-224
72-2-230
72-2-228
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1994 BALLOT ISSUES

MCA

Art. VIII, sec. 18, Mont. Const.
Art. VIII, sec. 15, Mont. Const.
Effective date

Submission to electorate

Art. VI, sec. 10, Mont. Const.
Submission to electorate

Art. VIII, sec. 16, Mont. Const.
Effective date -

Sumbission to electorate
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MCA

13-37-216

13-37-218

13-37-240

Severability
Codification instruction
Effective date
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